
1 WYLIE, McBRIDE, PLATTEN & RENNER 

2 DIANE SIDD-CHAMPION, SBN 78140 
605 Market Street, Suite 1200 

3 San Francisco, CA 94105 
Telephone: (415) 977-0904 

4 Facsimile: (415) 536-0906 
E-mail: dsidd-champion@wmprlaw.com 

5 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

6 

7 

8 

9 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 
10 

11 
GENERALEMPLOYEESTRUSTFUND 

12 and BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF GENERAL 
EMPLOYEES TRUST FUND, Case No. 15-cv-06141-HSG 

13 

14 
Plaintiffs, 

15 v. 

16 DELTA WINDOW CLEANING COMPANY, 
INCORPORATED, 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Defendant. 

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE 
Case No. 15-cv-06141-HSG 

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL 
WITHOUT PREJUDICE 
AND 
PROPOSED ORDER THEREON 

General Employees Trust Fund and Board of Trustees of General Employee...a Window Cleaning Co., Inc. Doc. 28

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2015cv06141/294249/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2015cv06141/294249/28/
https://dockets.justia.com/


1 Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), Plaintiffs General Employees 

2 Trust Fund and Board of Trustees of General Employees Trust Fund and Defendant Delta Window 

3 Cleaning Company, Incorporated hereby stipulate to dismissal of this action without prejudice. 

4 

5 

6 
Dated: July 12. 2016 

7 

8 

9 

10 Dated: July 12, 2016 

11 

12 

WYLIE, McBRIDE, PLATTEN & RENNER 

By: Is/ Diane Sidd-Champion 
DIANE SIDD-CHAMPION 
Attorney for Plaintiffs 

SILICON VALLEY LAW GROUP 

By: Is/ Edward A. Kraus 

EDWARD A. KRAUS 
Attorney for Defendant 

13 ECF CERTIFICATION 

14 I, Diane Sidd-Champion, am the ECF User whose user ID and password are being used to 

15 file this Stipulation of Dismissal Without Prejudice. In compliance with Civil Local Rule 5-l(i)(3), 

16 I hereby attest that Defendant's attorney, Edward A. Kraus, has concurred in this filing. 

17 

18 WYLIE, McBRIDE, PLATTEN & RENNER 

19 Dated: July 12, 2016 

20 

By: Is/ Diane Sidd-Champion 
DIANE SIDD-CHAMPION 
Attorney for Plaintiffs 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

ORDER 

Pursuant to stipulation of the parties, the case is dismissed without prejudice. 
IT IS SO ORDERED. 

_ ______ .2016 

1:\0198\40094\pleadings\stipulation of dismissal.docx 

HAYWOOD S. GILLIAM, JR. 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE 
Case No. 15-cv-06141-HSG 2 

                    July 15,


