1 2 3 4 5 6 7	WYLIE, McBRIDE, PLATTEN & RENNER DIANE SIDD-CHAMPION, SBN 78140 605 Market Street, Suite 1200 San Francisco, CA 94105 Telephone: (415) 977-0904 Facsimile: (415) 536-0906 E-mail: dsidd-champion@wmprlaw.com Attorneys for Plaintiffs		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION		
11			
	GENERAL EMPLOYEES TRUST FUND		
12 13	and BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF GENERAL EMPLOYEES TRUST FUND,	Case No. 15-cv-06141-HSG	
13	Plaintiffs,	STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL	
15	V.	WITHOUT PREJUDICE AND	
16	DELTA WINDOW CLEANING COMPANY,	PROPOSED ORDER THEREON	
17	INCORPORATED,		
18	Defendant.		
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE Case No. 15-cv-06141-HSG		

1	Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), Plaintiffs General Employees			
2	Trust Fund and Board of Trustees of General Employees Trust Fund and Defendant Delta Window			
3	Cleaning Company, Incorporated hereby stipulate to dismissal of this action without prejudice.			
4 5	W	YLIE, McBRIDE, PLATTEN & RENNER		
6	6	<u>S Diane Sidd-Champion</u>		
7		ANE SIDD-CHAMPION torney for Plaintiffs		
8	8			
9	ST ST	LICON VALLEY LAW GROUP		
10	Dated: July 12, 2016 By: <u>/s</u>	/ Edward A. Kraus		
11	EI	DWARD A. KRAUS torney for Defendant		
12		tornoy for Detenduit		
	1			
13	ECF CERTIFICATION			
14	I, Diane Sidd-Champion, am the ECF User whose user ID and password are being used to			
15	file this Stipulation of Dismissal Without Prejudice. In compliance with Civil Local Rule 5-1(i)(3),			
16	I hereby attest that Defendant's attorney, Edward A. Kraus, has concurred in this filing.			
17	7			
18	B	YLIE, McBRIDE, PLATTEN & RENNER		
19		y: <u>/s/ Diane Sidd-Champion</u>		
20		IANE SIDD-CHAMPION torney for Plaintiffs		
21				
22				
23		DRDER		
24	Pursuant to stipulation of the parties, the case is dismissed without prejudice. IT IS SO ORDERED.			
25	5			
26	<b>J</b> uly 15,2016	aywood S. Gill J.		
27		AY WOOD S. GILLIAM, JR. 70 NITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE		
28	B I:\0198\40094\pleadings\stipulation of dismissal.docx			
		r (2122) (1022) - Brennings of Brown of Brown of Brown		
	STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE Case No. 15-cv-06141-HSG2			